MODULAR INTERCHANGEABLE
CORE SYSTEM
™
20612 IC core section  9/24/01  12:14 PM  Page 1
C
B
A
D

“A”
16CR-27D,001 cam shown
Ordering example: 16CR-27Dx001–6 or 7 pin housing, 001 cam
CAM APPLICATION
001 12, 22, 23, 24, 32(i/s), 33
002 11, 13, 16, 19, 20, 31, 34, 41, 42, 44
003 32(o/s)
004 N Series, Exit Device, Alarms
CAM APPLICATION
005 17
006 Schlage
AR18 Adams Rite
20612 IC core section  9/24/01  12:14 PM  Page 2
54
CAT. NO. Description
C6S 6 pin core, combinated with two
cut change keys
C7S 7 pin core, combinated with two
cut change keys
C6D 6 pin core, drill resistant, combi-
nated with two cut change keys
C7D 7 pin core, drill resistant, combi-
nated with two cut change keys
CAT NO. Description
C6Sxred 6 pin construction core
C7Sxred 7 pin construction core
PL725PA Plastic actuator for
construction phase
Incorporating the main elements of the interchangeable core concept, ChoICe™ offers a variety of features and
functions, making it the ideal core for a wide range of users. Patented technology, precision manufacturing and
unmatched flexibility are value added components never before seen in interchangeable core. ChoICe™ Base is
our standard level of product. Available in Arrow and competitive keyways, Base is capable of all levels of keying
for new or existing key systems. With an option to have drill resistant pins in the front, plug and shell, ChoICe™
Base offers convenience as well as a higher level of security.
Note:
• Arrow IC or ID keyway standard
• For uncombinated cores – suffix “UC” to catalog number
(ex: C6S-UCX keyway)
• Available in competitive keyways:
AB, BB, CB, DB, EB, FB, GB, HB, JB, KB, LB, MB, QB
1C
C
hoIC
e™
D
U
P
LIC
AT
IO
N
 P
R
O
H
IB
IT
E
D
B
H
M
N
D
E
G
F
P
O
Q
• Modular Interchangeable Core System,
U.S. Patent #6,079,240
• ChoICe™ 6 pin and drill resistant shown